Thursday, September 12th

4:00
6:00
6:00

6:00
6:30
6:30

7:00
9:00

8:30

Friday, September 13th

noon
5:00
6:00
8:00

Saturday, September 14th

8:00
7:30
10:00
10:00

8:00
9:00
10:00
10:30
11:00
12:00
1:00
1:30
1:45
2:00
2:30
2:30
4:00
4:45
7:00
9:30

4:00

4:30
5:00
6:45
9:00
11:30

Sunday, September 15th

10:30

12:00

Chief Sarcoxie Days 2024

~~~~Schedule of Events

Event
Home Show Registration
Kelly's Cowboy Boots
Opening ceremony
America's Pledge of Allegiance -
National Anthem -
Baby Contest - Girls
Baby Contest - Boys
David Robinson

Home Show is open to the public
Western Twirler's Square Dance Club
Kelly's Cowboy Boots

Ty Roethemeier

Livestock Show

Adult Domino Tournament

Home Show is open to the public
Corn Hole Tournament

Intro of Chief and Squaw

Crowning of Jr Princess and Princess
Parade line-up

Kiddie Parade line-up

Kiddie Parade starts

Parade hits the Square

Delmar Edwards Kiddie Tractor Pull
Helen Russell Show

Home Show pick your items

Flyin Buzzards

Chigger Mountain Band

For No Apparent Reason (Clint Shields)

Church Service on the Square

~r~r~a~~

Location
Rafter J's - east of the Square
Southeast corner of the Square
Gazebo -"Red Hat Memories"

Community Building
Community Building
Music- 80's rock, blues, gospel (5 in band)

on the Square
Southeast corner of the Square

Off the Southeast corner of the Square
Red Front

Rafter J's east of the Square

Ed & April Jones - on the Square
Gazebo

Gazebo

Wildwood Elementary- West parking lot
Lineup at 7th Street (West of the Square)

South side of Square

Comedy Show

Rafter J's east of the Square
Country music and Bluegrass music
Bluegrass music

music - country- 6 in the band

Gazebo

Church of God's Grace, First Baptist Church, River of Life Church, Freedom Fellowship Church

Nazarene. (bring your lawn chair)



