Chief Sarcoxie Days 2024 ~~~Schedule of Events ~~~~

Thursday, September 12th			<u>Event</u>	<u>Location</u>
4:00	-	7:00	Home Show Registration	Rafter J's - east of the Square
6:00	-	9:00	Kelly's Cowboy Boots	Southeast corner of the Square
6:00			Opening ceremony	Gazebo - "Red Hat Memories"
			America's Pledge of Allegiance - National Anthem -	
6:00	-		Baby Contest - Girls	Community Building
6:30	-		Baby Contest - Boys	Community Building
6:30	-	8:30	David Robinson	Music- 80's rock, blues, gospel (5 in band)
Friday, September 13th				
noon	-	8:00	Home Show is open to the public	
5:00	-	7:30	Western Twirler's Square Dance Club	on the Square
6:00	-	10:00	Kelly's Cowboy Boots	Southeast corner of the Square
8:00	-	10:00	Ty Roethemeier	
Saturday, September 14th				
8:00			Livestock Show	Off the Southeast corner of the Square
9:00			Adult Domino Tournament	Red Front
10:00	-	4:00	Home Show is open to the public	Rafter J's east of the Square
10:30			Corn Hole Tournament	Ed & April Jones - on the Square
11:00			Intro of Chief and Squaw	Gazebo
12:00			Crowning of Jr Princess and Princess	Gazebo
1:00			Parade line-up	Wildwood Elementary- West parking lot
1:30			Kiddie Parade line-up	Lineup at 7th Street (West of the Square)
1:45			Kiddie Parade starts	
2:00			Parade hits the Square	
2:30			Delmar Edwards Kiddie Tractor Pull	South side of Square
2:30	-	4:30	Helen Russell Show	Comedy Show
4:00	-	5:00	Home Show pick your items	Rafter J's east of the Square
4:45	-	6:45	Flyin Buzzards	Country music and Bluegrass music
7:00	-	9:00	Chigger Mountain Band	Bluegrass music
9:30	-	11:30	For No Apparent Reason (Clint Shields)	music - country- 6 in the band
Sunday, September 15th				
10:30	-	12:00	Church Service on the Square	Gazebo
			Church of God's Grace, First Baptist Church, River of Life	Church, Freedom Fellowship Church
			Nazarene. (bring your lawn chair)	